Western Area
Original Purchaser

Price Waterhouse & Co.

Williamsville Inn East
Great Lakes Carbon Corp.

Holiday Inn

Hooker Chem. (Occi-Chem)
Friendship Dairies
Springville-Griffith Inst. Middle
Sch

J.C. Penny Auto Center
Sears Auto & Glass Shop
Buffalo Psychiatric Center

Union Carbide (Linde Div.)
Hondalle Industries (Strippit Div.)
Desoto Motel

BOCES

Niagara Frontier Transp. Auth.
A.O. Scientific

Grand Island Central Sch. Dist
McGraw Edison (Worthington
Div.)

St.Francis Hospital

Western Electric

Erie County Agricultural Society
Modern Disposal Services
City of Lockport

First Trust Union Bank

E.l. Dupont

Tonawanda Coke Co.

Roblin Steel Co.

McGraw Edison (Worthington
Div.)

Wayne Feeds (Cargill Feeds)
Durez-Resins & Molding
Machines

Acme Electric Corp.

Penwalt Corp.-Lucidol Division
Ambherst Town Hall

Lafayette Hotel

Olean General Hospital
Fischer-Price Toys

Fischer-Price Toys (Buffalo Env.)
SKW Alloys (Airco Alloys)
Buffalo Columbus Hospital

Niagara County Social Services
Trojan Industries, Inc.

Sweet Home Central Schools
Liberty National Bank

Sibley's (Seneca Mall)

Sibley's

Year
Sold
1981

1981
1981

1982
1982
1982
1982

1982
1982
1982

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983

1983
1983

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983

1983
1983
1983

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

Address(es)

3600 Marine Midland
Drive

5447 Main Street

6200 Niagara Falls Blvd

S 5440 Camp Rd
288801 Long Road
Rte 20

267 Newman

4665 Transit
4545 Transit Rd
400 Forest Ave

175 E Park Dr

3139 West State
8250 State Rd
181 Ellicott Street

1100 Ransom Rd.

2787 Main Street
2308 Kenmore Avenue
Fairgrounds

4746 Model City Rd.
Park Ave.

3875 River Rd.
South Roberts

Railroad Ave
674 Walk

9962 RT 446

5583 Main St.

391 Washington Street
22221 West State

636 Girard Ave.

46 Edgewater Dr.
3801 Highland Ave
300 Niagara Street

100 Davison Rd.

34 Clinton

1901 Sweet Home Rd.
422 Main Street

Main-Eggert

Location
Buffalo

Williamsville
Niagara Falls

Hamburg
Grand Island
Friendship
Springville

Clarence
Williamsville
Buffalo

Tonawanda
Akron

Olean
Batavia
Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Grand Island
Buffalo

Buffalo
Buffalo
Hamburg
Model City
Lockport
Wellsville
Niagara Falls
Tonawanda
Dunkirk
Wellsville

Alexander
North Tonawanda

Cuba
Buffalo
Williamsville
Buffalo
Olean

East Aurora

Holland
Niagara Falls
Buffalo

Lockport
Batavia
Ambherst
Buffalo

West Seneca
Ambherst

BA-NY H&R
Remains
N
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Demolished
N



Alden Cent. School Dist.
(HS/MS)

Brooks Memorial Hosp.
Mapleleaf Motor Lodge

United Way of Buffalo & Erie
Cnty

Bell Aerospace/Textron

Erie County Water Authority
Moore Business Forms
Millard Fillmore Hospital.
Millard Fillmore Suburban Hosp.
Niagara Stone Medina Quarry
Town of Grand Island

Holiday Valley

U.S. Gypsum

C.E. Air Preheater Co.

Mount St. Mary's Hospital

Hamburg Jr./Sr. HS & Truck Gar.
Hamburg Jr./Sr. HS & Truck Gar.

Buffalo Color Corp.

NYS Power Authority

Dunlop Tire & Rubber Corp.
Maryland Casualty Co.

Depew Union Free School Dist.
Depew Union Free School Dist.
Depew Union Free School Dist.
Lake Shore Central Schools
ANTHONY J. SCHMIDT ELEM
BRANT # 1 ELEM

HIGHLAND ELEM

JOHN T. WAUGH
INTERMEDIATE

MIDDLE SCHOOL

SENIOR HIGH

WILLIAM HOAG ELEM

F.N. BURT

St. Francis Hospital

A.V.X. Corp. (Olean Adv. Prod.)
Genesee County

Genesee County

SUNY at Buffalo

SUNY at Buffalo

Portville Central Schools
Manufacturers Hanover Trust
J.H. Williams Industrial Products
M. Wile

M. Wile

Buffalo Forge Co. Plant #2
Occidental Chemical

Town of Cheektowaga Office
Complex

Kenmore Mercy Hospital
Adams, Meldrum & Anderson
Co.

City of Olean City Hall

1984

1984
1984
1984

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

1984
1984

1984

13190 Park
Eagle-West 6th
742 Delaware Ave

2221 Niagara Falls Blvd.
Sturgeon Point

900 Buffalo Ave.

3 Gates Circle

1540 Maple Rd.

8874 Quarry Rd.
2255 Baseline Rd.
RT 219

2844 Judge Rd.

ABB Air Preheater,Truaz
5300 Military Rd.

360 Division St

4111 Legion Drive
100 Lee

Lewiston Rd.

14150 Sheridan

50 LakeFront Blvd
591 Terrace Blvd
1780 Como Park
South Transit Road
Buffalo-Cleveland Rd.
9455 Lake Shore Rd.
Brant-Collins Rd.
67745 Erie Rd.

100 High St.

8855 Erie Rd.

959 Beach Rd

42 Sunset Blvd

2345 Walden Ave.
West State St.

1695 Seneca Ave.
Main & Court

3837 West Main
Elmwood at Rockwell
17 Copen Hall
School St.

Fleet Bank - 2690 Walden

2020 Elmwood Ave
77 Goodell Rd.
505 Duke Rd.

360 Rainbow Blvd.
3223 Union Road

2950 Elemwood
Bon Tons, East Sullivan

Municipal Bldg.

Alden

Dunkirk
Tonawanda
Buffalo

Niagara Falls
Derby
Niagara Falls
Buffalo
Williamsville
Niagara Falls
Grand Island
Ellicottville
Oakfield
Wellsville
Lewiston
Hamburg
Hamburg
Buffalo
Lewiston
Buffalo
Buffalo
Depew
Depew
Depew
Angola
Angola

Brant

Derby
Angola

Angola

Angola

Angola
Cheektowaga
Olean

Olean

Bldg #1 Batavia
Bldg #2 Batavia
Buffalo
Ambherst
Portville
Cheektowaga
Buffalo

Buffalo

Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Niagara Falls
Cheektowaga

Kenmore
Olean

Olean

N

N
Demolished
N
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Jenss
Jenss
Amherst Wastewater Treat.Plt.

Erie County Medical Center
Weekly's Wholesale Bait, Inc
XEROX Corp.

St. Bonaventure Univ. (Adm.
Hse)

US Postal Service
International Multi-Foods, Inc.
Allegany Bitumens

L.M. Berry & Co. (Frontier
Mobile)

Deaconess Hospital
Maryvale School System
Summit Distributors, Inc
Ryerson Steel

Harrison Radiator Div, GMC
Eastern Machine Co.

Akzo Chemie American
American Precision Ind., Inc.
American Red Cross

Oatka Milk Products Co-op, Inc
Ralston Purina

VA Medical Center

Iroquois Central School

City of North Tonawanda (City
Hall)

Moore Research Center
Lipsitz, Green, Fahringer, Roll,
Schuller & James

Tripi Foods, Inc

Albion Correctional Facility
Dresser Industries

N.L. Chemicals

Union Carbide

West Seneca Developmental Ctr
Nabisco Brands

Harrison Radiator Plant #1

Adult Education & CYP

Niagara Cold Drawn Corp.
K-Mart Store # 9275

K-Mart Store # 7279

K-Mart Store # 4199

Allied Chemical

Ashland Oil, Inc (NOCO Energy)
Olean Tile Co.

ARO Corp.

Ticor Title Guaranty

South HS

Mill Middle School & Bus Garage
Heim Middle School & Bus Gar.
North HS and Casey Middle Sch
East HS

1985
1985
1985

1985
1985
1985
1985

1985
1985
1985
1985

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

1985
1985

1985
1985
1985

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

1295 Niagara Falls Blvd.

Summit Park Mall

455 Tonawanda Creek

Rd.
462 Grider

Big Tree Rd., Near Parker

2500 Walden Ave
RT 16

1400 William Street

5392 Belvedere Rd.

2825 Niagara Falls Blvd

1001 Humboldt
1050 Maryvale Drive
916 Main Street

40 Stanley

200 Upper Mountain

2153 Lkpt-Olcott Rd
277 Walden

786 Deleware

4815 Ellicott St.v
Middle Rd.

Redfield Pkwy
Girdle Rd

216 Payne Ave

300 Lang Blvd.
42 Delaware

1496 William
North 5th
3351 Whirpool

950 Union
920 Rainbow Blvd.

1110 Hopkins
121 Bolivar Road
6000 South Park

20 Peabody

700 Grand Island Blvd

East State
3695 Broadway
110 Franklin
5950 Main St.
505 Mill St.

175 Heim

1595 Hopkins
151 Paradise

Ambherst
Niagara Falls
N. Tonawanda

Buffalo
Hamburg
Cheektowaga

St. Bonaventure

Buffalo
Buffalo
Belmont
Williamsville

Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Buffalo
Buffalo
Lockport
Buffalo

Burt

Buffalo
Buffalo
Batavia
Dunkirk
Batavia

Elma

N. Tonawanda

Grand Island
Buffalo

Buffalo
Albion
Olean

Cheektowaga
Niagara Falls
W. Seneca
Niagara Falls
Lockport
Niagara Falls
Buffalo
Allegany
Hamburg
Tonawanda
Buffalo
Tonawanda
Olean
Cheektowaga
Buffalo
Williamsville
Williamsville
Williamsville
East Amherst
East Amherst
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Terminal of Commerce
American Brass Co.
Niagara Molded Products
Pyron Corporation

J.C. Penny

McGraw Edison

E.l. Dupont

Cheektowaga Central Schools
Arcata Graphics (Quebecor)
Signore, Inc

General Mills

Educational Opportunity Ctr.

DeGraff Memorial Hospital
Niagara Machine & Tool
Conax Buffalo Corp
Culligan Pontiac

Deeridge Farm North

* Research Not Complete

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

Ensminger Road
70 Sayre

5950 Packard Rd.

Dugan Rd.

3115 River Rd.
3600 Union Rd.
2475 George Urban
55-57 Jefferson

54 Soouth Michigan
465 Washington

445 Tremont
2300 Walden

8129 Main
1300 North Davis

Tonawanda
Buffalo
Niagara Falls
Niagara Falls
Depew
Olean
Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Depew
Ellicottville
Buffalo
Buffalo

Tonawanda
Buffalo
Buffalo
Williamsville
East Aurora
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